- REGULATf. INFORMATION DISTRIBUTIDN'STEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR: 8710130395 DOC. DATE: 87/10/05 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET #

FACIL:50~-331 Duane Arnold Energy Center. Jowa Electric Light & Pow 05000331
AUTH. NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION

ROTHERT. W. C. Iowa Electric Light & Power Cao.
RECIP. NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION
HANNON, J. Operator Licensing Branch

SUBJECT: Forwards schedule providing util best estimate of needs for
operator licensing exams for FY88,8%9, 90 & 91 &
requalification exam schedule for period.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: MOO3D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR _L_ENCL 1 sr1zE: ‘3
TITLE: Operator Requalification Program

NOTES:
RECIPIENT COPIES RECIPIENT COPIES
ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL
PD3-1 LA 1 0 PD3-1 PD 1 1
CAPPUCCI, A 1 1
INTERNAL: AEOD/DOA 1 1 AEOD/DSP/TPAB 1 1
RLDLEO/HFB 1 1 NRR/DLPQ/0OLB 1 1
E 01 1 1 RGN3 1 1
EXTERNAL: LPDR NRC PDR 1 1

TSP
TSP

NSIC

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 12 ENCL 11




R " o ’

Iowa Electric Light and Power Company

October 5, 1987
NG-87-3676

Mr. John Hannon

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Chief, Operator Licensing Branch
AR 5221

Washington, DC 20555

Re: Duane Arnold Energy Center
Subject:  Docket No. 50-331
. Op. License DPR-49
Operator Licensing Examinations
" (Generic Letter 87-14)

Dear Mr. Hannon:

The enclosed schedule provides Iowa Electric Light and Power
Company's best estimate of needs for operator licensing examinations for
fiscal years 1988, 1989, 1990, and 1991, and the requalification exam
schedule for this period.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please
contact Paul Roy, Training Supervisor - Operations, at 319/851-7569.

Sincerely,

WL SR

William C. Rothert
Manager, Nuclear Division

WCR/PAR/dmb
cc: Paul Roy w/a NRC Resident Inspector w/o
L. Liu w/o File: A-101b, A-117a, w/a
L. Root w/o A. Cappucci w/a
- Commitment Control #870195 w/a A. Bert Davis, Region III w/a
NRC Document Control Desk (original) R. W. McGaughy w/o
T
”"'”“61363?5'871095 o
T ERO308% Bhoogia

Voo I | 0%
{Y\o W\

General Office ® P.O. Box 351 * Cedar Rapids, fowa 52406 * 319/398-4411




o ¢

~

Enclosure 1

OPERATOR LICENSING EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Facility Duahe Arnold Energy Center NRC Region. IIT
FY 1988 fY 1989 FY 1990 FY 1991

1. Date 12/07/87 12/12/88 12/11/89 12/17/90
RO __& 4 & a
#SRO_6 4 S — 4
SRO Upgrade_0 ' 2 4 4
SRO Limited O I 0o 0

2. Date 07/11/88
#iRO Q
#SRO__0
SRO Upgrade_0
SRO Limited_0_
3. Date
#RO
#SRO_0
SRO Upgrade_0
SRO Limited_g_‘
Please indicate initial cold license examinations by placing an asterisk
(*) by the date. Please indicate examinations intended to extend an
' operator's license to a second or subsequent unit with two asterisks (**)
(e.g., Unit One is in operation and Unit Two is approaching fuel load.
Three RO candidates with no previous license are to be examined on both
Units One and Two and five RO candidates licensed on Unit One are to be

examined to extend their licenses to Unit Two. Indicate
(2/15/88, RO 3,5%%), :




®

REQUALIFICATION EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Facility Duane Arnold Energyv Center

FY 1988
1. Date 11213[87
2. Date 11/20/87
3. Date 11/25/87
4, Date 12/04/87
5. Date 12/11/87
6. Date 12/18/87

FY 1989

11/11/88

11/18/88

11/23/88

12/02/88
12/09/88

12/16/88

NRC Region III

FY 1990

11/10/89

11/17/89

11/22/89

12/01/89

12/08/89

12/15/89

FY 1991

11/16/90
11/21/90
11/30/90
12/07/90

12/14/90

12/21/90

Enclosure 2




