REGULATO INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION STEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR:	8710130395 DOC. DATE: 87/10/05 NOTARIZED:	NO	DOCKET #
FACIL: 50-331	Duane Arnold Energy Center, Iowa Electric Lig	ht & Pow	05000331
AUTH. NAME	AUTHOR AFFILIATION		
ROTHERT, W. C.	Iowa Electric Light & Power Co.		
RECIP. NAME	RECIPIENT AFFILIATION		
HANNON, J.	Operator Licensing Branch		

SUBJECT: Forwards schedule providing util best estimate of needs for operator licensing exams for FY88,89,90 & 91 & requalification exam schedule for period.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: MOO3D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR _ ENCL _ SIZE: _____ TITLE: Operator Regualification Program

NOTES:

٠.

- 2 /

	RECIPIENT	1E	COPIE LTTR		RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME	COPI LTTR	
	PD3-1 LA		1	0	PD3-1 PD	1	1
	CAPPUCCI,A		1	1			
INTERNAL:	AEOD/DOA		1	1	AEOD/DSP/TPAB	1	1
	NRR/DLPQ/HFB		1	1	NRR/DLPQ/OLB	1	1
	REG FILE	01	1	1	RGN3	1	1
EXTERNAL:	LPDR NSIC		1	1	NRC PDR	1	1
	14010		-	-			

Iowa Electric Light and Power Company

October 5, 1987 NG-87-3676

Mr. John Hannon U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Chief, Operator Licensing Branch AR 5221 Washington, DC 20555

> Duane Arnold Energy Center Re: Subject: Docket No. 50-331 Op. License DPR-49 **Operator Licensing Examinations** (Generic Letter 87-14)

Dear Mr. Hannon:

s ^L

The enclosed schedule provides Iowa Electric Light and Power Company's best estimate of needs for operator licensing examinations for fiscal years 1988, 1989, 1990, and 1991, and the requalification exam schedule for this period.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Paul Roy, Training Supervisor - Operations, at 319/851-7569.

Sincerely,

iam. William C. Rothert

Manager, Nuclear Division

WCR/PAR/dmb

cc: Paul Roy w/a

B710130395

L. Liu w/o

L. Root w/o Commitment Control #870195 w/a NRC Document Control Desk (original) NRC Resident Inspector w/o File: A-101b, A-117a, w/a A. Cappucci w/a A. Bert Davis, Region III w/a R. W. McGaughy w/o

OPERATOR LICENSING EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Facility Duane Arnold Energy Center			NRC Region <u>III</u>		
	FY 1988	FY 1989	FY 1990	FY 1991	
1.	Date <u>12/07/87</u>	<u>12/12/88</u>	<u>12/11/89</u>	<u>12/17/90</u>	
	#RO4	4	4	4	
	#SR06	4	4	4	
	SRO Upgrade <u>0</u>	2	4	4	
	SRO Limited <u>0</u>	0	0	00	
2.	Date <u>07/11/88</u>				
	#RO			·	
	#SR0				
	SRO Upgrade <u>0</u>			<u> </u>	
	SRO Limited <u>0</u>				
3.	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	#RO				
	#SRO0				
	SRO Upgrade <u>0</u>				
	SRO Limited <u>0</u>	· .			

Please indicate initial cold license examinations by placing an asterisk (*) by the date. Please indicate examinations intended to extend an operator's license to a second or subsequent unit with two asterisks (**) (e.g., Unit One is in operation and Unit Two is approaching fuel load. Three RO candidates with no previous license are to be examined on both Units One and Two and five RO candidates licensed on Unit One are to be examined to extend their licenses to Unit Two. Indicate (2/15/88, RO 3, 5**).

REQUALIFICATION EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Facility Duane Arnold Energy Center			NRC Region	<u>III</u>
	FY 1988	FY 1989	FY 1990	FY 1991
1.	Date <u>11/13/87</u>	<u>11/11/88</u>	11/10/89	<u>11/16/90</u>
2.	Date <u>11/20/87</u>	11/18/88	11/17/89	<u>11/21/90</u>
3.	Date <u>11/25/87</u>	<u>11/23/88</u>	11/22/89	<u>11/30/90</u>
4.	Date <u>12/04/87</u>	<u>12/02/88</u>	<u>12/01/89</u>	<u>12/07/90</u>
5.	Date <u>12/11/87</u>	12/09/88	<u>12/08/89</u>	<u>12/14/90</u>
6.	Date <u>12/18/87</u>	<u>12/16/88</u>	12/15/89	<u>12/21/90</u>